

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 474/2025

SWITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 134462/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AOR
Mr. Aryan Dev Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. Sat Parkash, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)