

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO.474/2025

SWITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 134462/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 161/2025 (II)

IA No. 48418/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHANFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Aryan Dev Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Prablin Singh Abrol, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Nikhil Dharnidhar, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Arvind Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sidhi Popli, Adv.
Mr. Manish Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Batra, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.
Ms. Nimisha, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Dadu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Pursuant to the order dated 17.12.2025, according to the learned counsel for the petitioner, transfer application has been filed which has been refiled yesterday.
2. In view of the above, let this matter be listed after three weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KOMAL)
BRANCH OFFICER